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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg.
No.

599
1133

1176
503
182

398
1138

267
78

246
205
506

166
507

217
578
675

197
1119

216
252
717

956
1177
989

833

411
1039

225
784
834

245
315
102

927

817
1213

805

1089

811
1122
1214

1151
1185
982

1068
1200

934
818

1183
908
208

1171
794

1113

Name.

Registered Office.

OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—continued.

Otago and Southland Freezing-works and
Related Trades Employees

Otago and Southland Harvest Hands,
Threshing-mill, and Chaffcutter Em-
ployees

Otago and Southland Lime, Cement, Phos-
phate, and Marl Employees

Otago and Southland Operative Tailors
and Shop Tailoresses

Otago and Southland Saddle-makers, Har-
ness-makers, Collar-makers, Bag-makers,
Cover-makers, and Bridle-cutters

Otago and Southland Shearers ..

Otago and Southland Shepherds, Musterer: s,
and Drovers

Otago Box-workers .

Otago Branch of the Amalgamated Somety
of Carpenters and Joiners

Otago Bricklayers ..

Otago Coachworkers and Wheelwrlghts

Otago Engine-drivers, Yiremen, and
Greasers

Otago Flour-mills Employees . .

Otago General Labourers, Builders’ La-

bourers, Quarrymen, and Coal-yard Em-
ployees

Otago Grocers’ Assigtants ..

Otago Hairdressers’ Assistants ..

Otago Hotel, Restaurant, and Boardmg-
house Employees

Otago Metal-workers' Assistants

Otago Motor-vehicle and Horse Dmvers,
and Stable-attendants

Otago Operative Plasterers .

Otago Timber-yards and Sawmills

Otago Typographical

Port Chalmers Waterside Workers

Shag Point Coal-miners

Southland and Otago Cheese and Butter
Factories Employees (other than Managers)

Southland and Otago Cheese-factory Man-
agers

Southland Federated Furniture Trades

Southland Milk-condensing Factories Em-
ployees

Southland Operative Butchers .. ..

Southland Painters ..

Southland Plumbers, Gasfitters, Tmsmlths,
and Sheet-metal Workers

Southland Timber-yards and Sawmills

Southland Typographical .

United Boilermakers and Iron- Shlp Builders
of Otago

Waronui Coal-miners

Totals .

TARANAKI

Hawera Branch of the Amalgamated So-
ciety of Carpenters and Joiners

New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated
Engineering Union (including Elec-
tricians and Motor Mechanics)

New Plymouth Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

New Plymouth Freezing-works Tmployees

New Plymouth General Labourers .

New Plymouth Grocers’ Assistants

New Plymouth Hotel and Restaurant Em-
ployees

New Plymouth Motor-car and Horse Drivers

New Plymouth Retail Butclhers

New Plymouth Timber-yards and Sa,wmllls
Employees

New Plymouth Tramways Employees

New Plymouth United Storemen and
Packers (other than Employees in Grocery
Establishments)

New Plymouth Waterside Workers

Stratford Branch of the Amalgamated So-
ciety of Carpenters and Joiners

Taranaki Dairy Factories

Taranaki Operative Bakers and Pustrycooks

Taranaki Operative Bootmakers

Taranaki Shearers and Shed Hands

Taranaki Tailoring Trade

Waitara Freezing-works Employ'c'cs

Totals .o

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

94 (ilen Road, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin ..
A.M.P. Buildings, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin
Lower Rattmy Street, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Dunedin .. .. .. .

Trades Hall, Dunedin (Secretary, R. Ferguson, 754
George Street)

Cross Wharf, Port Chalmers

Union Office, Shag Point ..

Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargﬂl

Labour Hall, 62 Esk Street, Invercargill

Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercarglll
P.O. Box 314, Invercargill .

Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill
Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill
Allen’s Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill

62 lisk Street, Invercarsill .
Labour Office, Esk Strcet Invercarglll
Trades Hall, Dunedm . .

Milton, Otago

Number of unions, 98

INDUSTRIAL DisTRICT.
Foresters’ Hall, Hawera

Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth

Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth

Town Hall, New Plymouth
Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth
Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth ..
Workers’ Social Hall, New Plymouth

Town Hall, New Plymouth
Workers” Hall, New Plymouth
Town Hall, New Plymouth

Darnell Street, Fitzroy, New Plymouth
Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth

Workers’ Hall, New Plymouth
Opunake Road, Stratford ..

Workers” Hall, New Plymouth

Town Hall, Now Plymouth

Workers’ Hall Courtney Street, New Plymouth
West Quay, Waitara .

Town Hall, New Plymouth

West Quay, Waitara e

Number of uhions, 20

. ' Number of
Members

1,069

48

81
67

30
365

42
33

95

19
262

55
24
682

|\
jold
w

"21

30
100
116

409
€3
215

72

55
78

51
64
62

S 915

20
55

28

14,815

34
59

135

149
136
83
49

44
19
40

27
22

167
24

25
22
11
20

. 216

1,315
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