INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS-continued.

	Name.	Registered Office.					Number Member
		D INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT-	continued	•		1.11 #	•
599	Otago and Southland Freezing-works and Related Trades Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	• •		1,069
1133	Otago and Southland Harvest Hands, Threshing-mill, and Chaffcutter Em- ployees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	••	••		48
1176	Otago and Southland Lime, Cement, Phosphate, and Marl Employees	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	••	• •	•••	69
503	Otago and Southland Operative Tailors and Shop Tailoresses	Trades Hall, Dunedin					154
182	Otago and Southland Saddle-makers, Har- ness-makers, Collar-makers, Bag-makers, Cover-makers, and Bridle-cutters	Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	••	••	••	39
398 1138	Otago and Southland Shearers Otago and Southland Shepherds, Musterers,	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	• • •	}	81 67
267	and Drovers Otago Box-workers	Trades Hall, Dunedin					30
78	Otago Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Trades Hall, Dunedin	•••	:			365
246	Otago Bricklayers	94 Glen Road, Dunedin	••	• •	••		42
205 506	Otago Coachworkers and Wheelwrights Otago Engine-drivers, Firemen, and	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	• •	• •	• •	33 95
000	Greasers	Trades Itali, Daniedli	••	••	• •	••	
166 507	Otago Flour-mills Employees Otago General Labourers, Builders' Labourers, Quarrymen, and Coal-yard Em-	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	••	••	••		19 262
217	ployees Otago Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Dunedin					55
578 675	Otago Hairdressers' Assistants Otago Hotel, Restaurant, and Boarding-	Trades Hall, Dunedin A.M.P. Buildings, Duned		• •	••		24 682
197	house Employees Otago Metal-workers' Assistants	Trades Hall, Dunedin		.,			253
1119	Otago Motor-vehicle and Horse Drivers, and Stable-attendants	Lower Rattray Street, D		• •	••	••	521
$\frac{216}{252}$	Otago Operative Plasterers Otago Timber-yards and Sawmills	Trades Hall, Dunedin Trades Hall, Dunedin	• •	• •	• •	• •	100
77	Otago Typographical	Trades Hall, Dunedin George Street)	(Secretai	ry, R.	Ferguson,	754	116
956	Port Chalmers Waterside Workers	Cross Wharf, Port Chalm			• •		409
1177 989	Shag Point Coal-miners Southland and Otago Cheese and Butter	Union Office, Shag Point Labour Hall, 62 Esk Stre		 caroill	• •	• •	215
833	Factories Employees (other than Managers)	Labour Hall, 62 Esk Stre		Ü		••	72
411	agers Southland Federated Furniture Trades	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Stree	et Inverd	eroill			55
1039	Southland Milk-condensing Factories Employees	P.O. Box 314, Invercargi			•••	••	78
225 784 834	Southland Plumbers, Gasfitters, Tinsmiths,	Allen's Hall, Kelvin Stre Allen's Hall, Kelvin Stre Allen's Hall, Kelvin Stre	et. Inver	argill	••	•••	51 64 62
245	and Sheet-metal Workers Southland Timber-yards and Sawmills	62 Esk Street, Invercar	zill				915
315 102	Southland Typographical	Labour Office, Esk Stree Trades Hall, Dunedin		argill	•••		29 55
927	of Otago	Milton, Otago		• • •	•••	•••	28
	M-4-1-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•••	Numl	oer of union		14,815
		I Industrial District.	••	T uni	ser or union	s, 00	
817		Foresters' Hall, Hawera			•••		34
1213	ciety of Carpenters and Joiners	Workers' Hall, New Plyn		••			
	Engineering Union (including Electricians and Motor Mechanics)		•	••	••	••	59
805	Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Workers' Hall, New Ply		•••	••	••	135
1089 811		Town Hall, New Plymou Workers' Hall, New Ply		• •	••	• •	149 136
1122	New Plymouth Grocers' Assistants	Workers' Hall, New Ply	mouth			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	83
1214	New Plymouth Hotel and Restaurant Employees	Workers' Social Hall, Ne	w Plymo	uth	• •		49
$\frac{1151}{1185}$	New Plymouth Motor-car and Horse Drivers	Town Hall, New Plymou Workers' Hall, New Ply		• •			44 19
982		Town Hall, New Plymou	ith	••	••	••	40
1068 1200	New Plymouth United Storemen and Packers (other than Employees in Grocery	Darnell Street, Fitzroy, Workers' Hall, New Ply		nouth 	••	••	27 22
934 818		Workers' Hall, New Ply Opunake Road, Stratfo			••		167 24
1183	ciety of Carpenters and Joiners	Workers' Hall, New Ply		••			25
908	B Taranaki Operative Bakers and Pastrycooks	Town Hall, New Plymon	$_{ m 1th}$				22
208		Workers' Hall, Courtney West Quay, Waitara	y Street,	New .	Plymouth		11 20
117		Town Hall, New Plymo	anth :		• • •	• • •	33
1171 794				• •	• •	• • •	
1171		West Quay, Waitara	••	••	•••	•••	216